

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 38 OF 2004

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rabindra Kumar Mohanty, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. , Adv  
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Status of certificate of service regarding the transmission of the original record on petitioner No.4 and respondent Nos.2 to 5, 8 and 9 is awaited.

Issue fresh reminder to the concerned High Court.  
List again on 30.6.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR

rd