

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 38/2004

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondents(s)

Date : 30/06/2014

This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. Sunwant Dara, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. , Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachtey, Adv.
Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the respondents are present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the Office Report is that the notices sent to the Petitioner No.4, Respondent Nos. 8 & 9 have been received back unserved with the remarks " Not known and 'left' ". The learned counsel for the petitioner was requested to furnish the fresh particulars, but he has not done the needful so far. The learned counsel is directed to furnish there fresh particulars within a period of three weeks', failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

Signature Not Verified List again on 2.9.2014.

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.07.03

10:12:07 IST

Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG