

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 38/2004

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.
Ms. Samira Sheikh, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is given four weeks' time to comply with the terms of the office report and to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos. 2 to 5.

Ms. Samira Sheikh, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 1. She seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

List again on 19.11.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar