

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 38/2004

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.
Ms. Swati Setia, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last chance, is given to the learned counsel for the respondent no.1 to file the counter affidavit. The other served respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above.

Learned counsel for the petitioners shall file the fresh particulars of the petitioner no.4 and respondent nos. 8 and 9 within a period of three weeks and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice on them within the same period.

List on 03.02.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar